

June 10, 2026

City of Pflugerville
Brad Lammi
15500 Sun Light Near Way #B
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Re: Recommendation of Award of Contract
Bid Tab Comparison Spreadsheet
CSJ 0757-01-026 – FM 685 NB & SB Frontage Roads at Kelly Lane

Mr. Lammi,

LJA Engineering, Inc. has completed its review of the competitive sealed bid proposals for the FM 685 NB & SB Frontage Roads at Kelly Lane project. The bidding process followed the schedule outlined below, with the City's official bid opening held at 2:00 PM on Thursday, May 28, 2026, as publicly announced. All bids were evaluated for responsiveness, and each was found to include the required documents and deemed responsive.

Bid Advertisement	April 29, 2026
Pre-Bid	May 7, 2026
Bid Opening	May 28, 2026

A total of three (3) proposals were presented for consideration as follows:

No. 1	Bidder	Completion Time	Submitted Bid Amount
1	Joe Bland Construction	162 Calendar Days	\$1,715,086.75
2	Aaron Concrete Contractors	164 Calendar Days	\$1,752,305.00
3	Patin Construction	180 Calendar Days	\$2,236,609.00

Addendum #1 was issued on May 27, 2026 and all bidders acknowledged a receipt of response as part of their bid package. All contractors had the opportunity to revise their bids before submitting them and the correct values are tabulated above.

LJA Engineering, Inc. performed a comprehensive review and evaluation process of all bid packages. Joe Bland Construction's bid pricing was found to be reasonable and consistent with the project requirements. No significant discrepancies or concerns were identified during the evaluation.

As part of the due diligence process, a reference check was completed and the reference provided highly favorable feedback, citing the contractor's strong organization, efficient project delivery, and experience project management staff. The contractor was described as responsive, communicative, and proactive in addressing project issues.

Furthermore, members of our team who have previously worked with Joe Bland Construction have reported positive experiences, noting the contractor's professionalism, reliability, and commitment to delivering quality work.

Recommendation for Award

Based on the bid evaluation, previous construction experience, and reference checks, LJA Engineering recommends that the FM 685 NB & SB Frontage Roads at Kelly Lane project be awarded to Joe Bland Construction for the total bid amount of **\$1,715,086.75**. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 767-7343, or by email at amozdbar@lja.com.

Sincerely,
LJA Engineering, inc.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Ali Mozdbar'.

Ali Mozdbar
Vice President Transportation

Attachment:
Attachment A – Bid Tabulation



LJA Engineering, Inc.
2700 La Frontera Blvd, Suite 200
Round Rock, TX, 78681
BID TABULATION

Client: City of Pflugerville Project: FM 685 NB & SB Frontage Roads at Kelly Lane Bid Date: 5/28/2026 CCSJ#: 0757-01-026				Joe Bland Construction 9500 West Palmer Lane 3rd Floor Austin, Tx 78717		Aaron Concrete Contractors 4108 Nixon Lane Austin, Tx 78725		Patin Construction 3800 W 2nd Street Taylor, Tx 76574		Engineer's Estimate		Average of Bids	
#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	5	MO	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,789.00	\$13,945.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$61,500.00	\$3,263.00	\$16,315.00
2	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,555.00	\$21,110.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,185.00	\$50,370.00
3	TMA (STATIONARY)	150	DAY	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$376.00	\$56,400.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$302.00	\$45,300.00
4	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	85	SY	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$211.00	\$17,935.00	\$285.00	\$24,225.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$265.33	\$22,553.33
5	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)6"(BRK)	1,400	LF	\$1.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.42	\$1,983.33
6	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)6"(DOT)	30	LF	\$2.25	\$67.50	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$2.08	\$62.50
7	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	3,545	LF	\$1.25	\$4,431.25	\$1.00	\$3,545.00	\$2.00	\$7,090.00	\$1.00	\$3,545.00	\$1.42	\$5,022.08
8	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	380	LF	\$1.25	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.75	\$665.00
9	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	119	LF	\$5.50	\$654.50	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$10.50	\$1,249.50
10	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)(ARROW)	3	EA	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$160.67	\$482.00
11	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	4,155	LF	\$1.25	\$5,193.75	\$1.00	\$4,155.00	\$2.00	\$8,310.00	\$1.00	\$4,155.00	\$1.42	\$5,886.25
12	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (6")	8,085	LF	\$1.25	\$10,106.25	\$1.00	\$8,085.00	\$1.00	\$8,085.00	\$4.00	\$32,340.00	\$1.08	\$8,758.75
13	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (8")	770	LF	\$2.25	\$1,732.50	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.75	\$1,347.50
14	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (12")	200	LF	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.17	\$833.33
15	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	47	LF	\$4.50	\$211.50	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$4.83	\$227.17
16	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (ARROW)	5	EA	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$160.67	\$803.33
17	REMOV CONC (MEDIANS)	47	SY	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$36.00	\$1,692.00
18	REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	67	SY	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$32.00	\$2,144.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$42.33	\$2,836.33
19	REMOV CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	755	LF	\$25.00	\$18,875.00	\$8.00	\$6,040.00	\$10.00	\$7,550.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$14.33	\$10,821.67
20	RMV (25") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	1,191	SY	\$20.00	\$23,820.00	\$34.00	\$40,494.00	\$25.00	\$29,775.00	\$20.00	\$23,820.00	\$26.33	\$31,363.00
21	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	1	EA	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,114.00	\$2,114.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,788.00	\$5,788.00
22	REMOV STR (INLET)	2	EA	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,166.00	\$2,332.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,605.33	\$3,210.67
23	REMOVE TRF SIG PL	1	EA	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,014.00	\$2,014.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,613.00	\$4,613.00
24	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$201.00	\$402.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$628.67	\$1,257.33
25	PREPARING ROW	34	STA	\$455.00	\$15,470.00	\$2,700.00	\$91,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$171,700.00	\$2,385.00	\$81,090.00
26	EXCAV (ROADWAY)	3,928	CY	\$30.00	\$117,840.00	\$16.00	\$62,848.00	\$35.00	\$137,480.00	\$20.00	\$78,560.00	\$27.00	\$106,056.00
27	EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY B)	421	CY	\$10.00	\$4,210.00	\$24.00	\$10,104.00	\$20.00	\$8,420.00	\$25.00	\$10,525.00	\$18.00	\$7,578.00
28	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	1,338	CY	\$80.00	\$107,040.00	\$75.00	\$100,350.00	\$100.00	\$133,800.00	\$60.00	\$80,280.00	\$85.00	\$113,730.00
29	LIME (COM OR QK)(SLURRY)	180	TON	\$450.00	\$81,000.00	\$394.00	\$70,920.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$414.67	\$74,640.00
30	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(12")	5,897	SY	\$12.00	\$70,764.00	\$8.00	\$47,176.00	\$37.00	\$218,189.00	\$10.00	\$58,970.00	\$19.00	\$112,043.00
31	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	1,182	GAL	\$4.00	\$4,728.00	\$5.00	\$5,910.00	\$8.00	\$9,456.00	\$7.00	\$8,274.00	\$5.67	\$6,698.00
32	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	604	LF	\$26.00	\$15,704.00	\$33.00	\$19,932.00	\$50.00	\$30,200.00	\$60.00	\$36,240.00	\$36.33	\$21,945.33
33	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	17	SY	\$215.00	\$3,655.00	\$173.00	\$2,941.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$179.33	\$3,048.67
34	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,909.00	\$3,818.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,136.33	\$6,272.67
35	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT)	1,386	TON	\$128.00	\$177,408.00	\$151.00	\$209,286.00	\$175.00	\$242,550.00	\$150.00	\$207,900.00	\$151.33	\$209,748.00
36	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG 76-22 (EXEMPT)	688	TON	\$178.00	\$122,464.00	\$180.00	\$123,840.00	\$220.00	\$151,360.00	\$150.00	\$103,200.00	\$192.67	\$132,554.67
37	TOM-C PG76-22 SAC-A	341	TON	\$330.00	\$112,530.00	\$272.00	\$92,752.00	\$320.00	\$109,120.00	\$200.00	\$68,200.00	\$307.33	\$104,800.67
38	BONDING COURSE	584	GAL	\$7.50	\$4,380.00	\$6.00	\$3,504.00	\$8.00	\$4,672.00	\$7.00	\$4,088.00	\$7.17	\$4,185.33
39	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	224	LF	\$135.00	\$30,240.00	\$122.00	\$27,328.00	\$125.00	\$28,000.00	\$210.00	\$47,040.00	\$127.33	\$28,522.67
40	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	28	LF	\$170.00	\$4,760.00	\$197.00	\$5,516.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$172.33	\$4,825.33
41	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	1	EA	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,465.00	\$6,465.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,905.00	\$8,905.00
42	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(SL)(3FTX3FT)	3	EA	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00	\$5,241.00	\$15,723.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,863.67	\$17,591.00
43	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	1	EA	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$3,803.00	\$3,803.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,859.33	\$4,859.33
44	ADJUSTING INLETS (CAP)	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,669.00	\$27,338.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,223.00	\$10,446.00
45	FURN & PLACE TOPSOIL (6")	7,925	SY	\$3.00	\$23,775.00	\$0.40	\$3,170.00	\$4.00	\$31,700.00	\$8.00	\$63,400.00	\$2.47	\$19,548.33
46	BROADCAST SEED (PERM_URBAN_CLAY)	7,925	SY	\$0.25	\$1,981.25	\$15.00	\$118,875.00	\$1.00	\$7,925.00	\$1.50	\$11,887.50	\$5.42	\$42,927.08
47	VEGETATIVE WATERING	159	TGL	\$115.00	\$18,285.00	\$58.00	\$9,222.00	\$100.00	\$15,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$91.00	\$14,469.00
48	PLANT BED PREP	850	SY	\$27.00	\$22,950.00	\$32.00	\$27,200.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$29.67	\$25,216.67
49	LANDSCAPE EDGE	1,035	LF	\$12.00	\$12,420.00	\$13.00	\$13,455.00	\$15.00	\$15,525.00	\$20.00	\$20,700.00	\$13.33	\$13,800.00
50	TRANS PLANT MATERIAL (SHRUB)	50	EA	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$226.00	\$11,300.00
51	TRANS PLANT MATERIAL (1"-2" CAL)	50	EA	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$233.00	\$11,650.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$402.67	\$20,133.33
52	TRANS PLANT MATERIAL (2"-4" CAL)	50	EA	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$593.00	\$29,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$764.33	\$38,216.67
53	VEGETATIVE WATERING	17	TGL	\$115.00	\$1,955.00	\$353.00	\$6,001.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$489.33	\$8,318.67
54	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	50	LF	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$46.67	\$2,333.33

55	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	50	LF	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.67	\$1,583.33
56	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	50	SY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$49.67	\$2,483.33
57	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$29.67	\$1,483.33
58	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	49	LF	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$9.00	\$441.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$20.33	\$996.33
59	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	49	LF	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$3.00	\$147.00	\$5.67	\$277.67
60	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	14	LF	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$443.00	\$6,202.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$414.33	\$5,800.67
61	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	300	LF	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$37.33	\$11,200.00
62	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	690	LF	\$36.00	\$24,840.00	\$40.00	\$27,600.00	\$50.00	\$34,500.00	\$60.00	\$41,400.00	\$42.00	\$28,980.00
63	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	1,280	LF	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$3.00	\$3,840.00	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.33	\$2,986.67
64	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	4,510	LF	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$3.00	\$13,530.00	\$2.20	\$9,922.00	\$2.33	\$10,523.33
65	ELEC CONDR (NO.2) BARE	655	LF	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00
66	ELEC CONDR (NO.2) INSULATED	1,310	LF	\$5.00	\$6,550.00	\$5.00	\$6,550.00	\$4.00	\$5,240.00	\$4.50	\$5,895.00	\$4.67	\$6,113.33
67	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,222.00	\$6,444.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,740.67	\$5,481.33
68	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,048.33	\$14,048.33
69	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00
70	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	4	EA	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$503.00	\$2,012.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$452.67	\$1,810.67
71	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	3	EA	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$410.33	\$1,231.00
72	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	4	EA	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$503.00	\$2,012.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$452.67	\$1,810.67
73	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	3	EA	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$410.33	\$1,231.00
74	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	4	EA	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$503.00	\$2,012.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$452.67	\$1,810.67
75	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$926.00	\$1,852.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.33	\$1,450.67
76	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	7	EA	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$263.33	\$1,843.33
77	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	615	LF	\$2.50	\$1,537.50	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$2.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.83	\$1,742.50
78	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	2,701	LF	\$3.75	\$10,128.75	\$4.00	\$10,804.00	\$4.00	\$10,804.00	\$3.50	\$9,453.50	\$3.92	\$10,578.92
79	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	365	LF	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00
80	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44")LUM	1	EA	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$29,536.00	\$29,536.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$27,112.00	\$27,112.00
81	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,296.00	\$8,592.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,098.67	\$8,197.33
82	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,208.00	\$2,416.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,269.33	\$2,538.67
83	REPLACE OF CABLES	1,291	LF	\$5.00	\$6,455.00	\$5.00	\$6,455.00	\$10.00	\$12,910.00	\$7.00	\$9,037.00	\$6.67	\$8,606.67
84	GROUND BOX W/ APRON (ADJUST)	1	EA	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$671.00	\$671.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$593.67	\$593.67
85	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	3	EA	\$1,135.00	\$3,405.00	\$1,173.00	\$3,519.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,269.33	\$3,808.00
86	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,346.67	\$5,386.67
87	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$301.67	\$603.33
88	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	18	EA	\$625.00	\$11,250.00	\$645.00	\$11,610.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$625.00	\$11,250.00	\$673.33	\$12,120.00
89	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80	2	EA	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$673.33	\$1,346.67
90	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	4	EA	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$117.00	\$468.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$144.00	\$576.00
91	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	2	EA	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$59.00	\$118.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$71.33	\$142.67
92	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	1,555	LF	\$1.25	\$1,943.75	\$1.00	\$1,555.00	\$2.00	\$3,110.00	\$1.50	\$2,332.50	\$1.42	\$2,202.92
93	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	2,577	LF	\$1.25	\$3,221.25	\$1.00	\$2,577.00	\$2.00	\$5,154.00	\$2.00	\$5,154.00	\$1.42	\$3,650.75
94	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	401	LF	\$2.25	\$902.25	\$2.00	\$802.00	\$3.00	\$1,203.00	\$2.25	\$902.25	\$2.42	\$969.08
95	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	1,097	LF	\$1.25	\$1,371.25	\$1.00	\$1,097.00	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	\$2.35	\$2,577.95	\$1.42	\$1,554.08
96	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	130	LF	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$6.17	\$801.67
97	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	470	LF	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$13.00	\$6,110.00
98	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	11	EA	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$253.33	\$2,786.67
99	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$293.00	\$586.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$309.33	\$618.67
100	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(U-LT ARW)(100 MIL)	4	EA	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$469.00	\$1,876.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$474.67	\$1,898.67
101	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(LNDP ARW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$469.00	\$938.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$474.67	\$949.33
102	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	12	EA	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$253.33	\$3,040.00
103	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	14	EA	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$41.00	\$574.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$43.67	\$611.33
104	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	4,012	LF	\$1.25	\$5,015.00	\$1.00	\$4,012.00	\$2.00	\$8,024.00	\$2.00	\$8,024.00	\$1.42	\$5,683.67
105	RE PM TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	1,555	LF	\$1.00	\$1,555.00	\$1.00	\$1,555.00	\$2.00	\$3,110.00	\$0.50	\$777.50	\$1.33	\$2,073.33
106	RE PM TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	2,577	LF	\$1.00	\$2,577.00	\$1.00	\$2,577.00	\$2.00	\$5,154.00	\$0.40	\$1,030.80	\$1.33	\$3,436.00
107	RE PM TY II (W) 8" (DOT)	401	LF	\$2.25	\$902.25	\$2.00	\$802.00	\$3.00	\$1,203.00	\$0.70	\$280.70	\$2.42	\$969.08
108	RE PM TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,097	LF	\$1.25	\$1,371.25	\$1.00	\$1,097.00	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	\$0.80	\$877.60	\$1.42	\$1,554.08
109	RE PM TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	130	LF	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$3.67	\$476.67
110	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	470	LF	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$6.33	\$2,976.67
111	RE PM TY II (W) (ARROW)	11	EA	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$117.00	\$1,287.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$144.00	\$1,584.00
112	RE PM TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$176.00	\$352.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$200.33	\$400.67
113	RE PM TY II (W) (U-LT ARR)	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$176.00	\$704.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$217.00	\$868.00
114	RE PM TY II (W) (LN REDUCT ARW)	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$253.33	\$506.67
115	RE PM TY II (W) (WORD)	12	EA	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$144.00	\$1,728.00

116	RE PM TY II (W) 36" (YLD TRI)	14	EA	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$29.33	\$410.67
117	RE PM TY II (Y) 6" (SLD)	4,012	LF	\$1.00	\$4,012.00	\$1.00	\$4,012.00	\$1.00	\$4,012.00	\$0.50	\$2,006.00	\$1.00	\$4,012.00
118	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	10	EA	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$8.67	\$86.67
119	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	322	EA	\$8.00	\$2,576.00	\$8.00	\$2,576.00	\$10.00	\$3,220.00	\$8.00	\$2,576.00	\$8.67	\$2,790.67
120	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$163,130.00	\$163,130.00	\$106,666.67	\$106,666.67
121	CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$80,480.00	\$80,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$163,130.00	\$163,130.00	\$43,493.33	\$43,493.33
122	INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$244,694.00	\$244,694.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - BASE BID					\$1,715,086.75		\$1,752,305.00		\$2,236,609.00		\$2,202,246.30		\$1,901,333.58